
Here is the Pinckney PD Report Summary for January 2018: 
 
Monday, January 1, 2018 
Bernice Dr – Assisted HTPD with a Domestic Violence 
E Main St – Citizen Assist 
 
Tuesday, January 2, 2018 
Pearl St – Assisted a motorist with an injured deer 
 
Wednesday, January 3, 2018 
E Main St – Suspicious Situation – Unfounded 
Crocket Crossing – Ordinance Investigation 
 
Thursday, January 4, 2018 
S Howell St – Warrant Attempt 
W Portage St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
Mower Rd – Welfare Check 
S Howell St – Threats Complaint 
Doyle / Williamsville – Assisted UTPD with a PI Crash 
Kennedy Dr – Assisted PTFD with a structure fire 
 
Saturday, January 6, 2018 
Fruitdale Ln – Assisted LCSD with a Domestic Violence 
S Howell St – Suspicious Situation 
Pond St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Honeycomb Ct – Animal Complaint 
 
Sunday, January 7, 2018 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 45-year old W/M for OWI 
Honeycomb Ct – Ordinance Investigation 
 
Monday, January 8, 2018 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 44-year old W/M for warrants 
E M36 – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Tuesday, January 9, 2018 
E Unadilla St – Citizen Assist – Lift assist 
S Dexter St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Wednesday, January 10, 2018 
W Main St – Fraud investigation 
Putnam St – Damage to Property – Fence 
Coyote Ct – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
S Howell St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Thursday, January 11, 2018 



S Mill St – Citizen Assist – Lift assist 
Rose St – Animal Complaint 
 
Friday, January 12, 2018 
E Main St – Motorist Assist – Disabled vehicle 
E Main St – Assisted WCSD & LCSD with a Flee & Elude 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 23-year old W/M for warrants 
 
Saturday, January 13, 2018 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 37-year old W/M for OWI 
Curtis Dr – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
S Howell St – Officer arrested a 21-year old W/M for traffic offenses 
Doyle Rd – Officer assisted UTPD with a traffic arrest 
Coyote Ct – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Sunday, January 14, 2018 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 21-year old W/M for traffic offenses 
 
Monday, January 15, 2018 
Arnold Dr – Assisted UTPD with a Domestic Violence arrest 
E Putnam St – Larceny Complaint 
 
Wednesday, January 17, 2018 
Knollwood St – Larceny 
Brentwood Dr – Harassment / Intimidation 
W Unadillla St – Neighbor Complaint 

 
E Main St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E Main St – Suspicious Situation 
 
Thursday, January 18, 2018 
W Main St – Traffic Hazard 
Mower Rd – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with medical run 
 
Friday, January 19, 2018 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 26-year old W/M for OWI 
 
Sunday, January 21, 2018 
S Dexter St – Juvenile Complaint – 2 15 & 16 year old W/M’s were detained 
for curfew 
W M36 – Officer arrested a 47-year old W/M for OWI 
E M36 – Disturbance 
 
Monday, January 22, 2018 
S Howell St – 911 hang up – unfounded 
E Main St – Animal Complaint – Dog @ Large 



W Main St – Officer arrested a 39-year old W/M for warrants 
 
Tuesday, January 23, 2018 
E M36 – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
W Hamburg – Domestic Violence Investigation 
 
Wednesday, January 24, 2018 
Livermore – Assisted UTPD with a possible B&E 
W Main St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
S Mill St – Citizen Assist – Lift Assist 
 
Thursday, January 25, 2018 
W Unadilla St – Citizen Assist – Faulty CO Detector 
Pearl St – Suspicious Situation 
 
Friday, January 26, 2018 
S Dexter St – False Alarm 
 
Saturday, January 27, 2018 
S Howell St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Pearl St – Officer arrested a 20-year old W/F for Traffic Offenses 
Roepke Dr – Officer assisted UTPD with a Domestic Violence 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up – Accidental 
Cricket Crossing – 911 Hang up – Accidental 
 
Sunday, January 28, 2018 
E Main St – Found Dog – Returned 
E Unadilla St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 49-year old W/M for Traffic Offenses 
 
Monday, January 29, 2018 
D19 / Rush Lake Rd – Assisted LCSD with a Road Run-off Crash 
 
Tuesday, January 30, 2018 
Ashton St – Solicitor Complaint 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 23-year old W/M for warrants 
 
Wednesday, January 31, 2018 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
Pumpkin Ln – Suspicious Situation 
Cricket Crossing – Fraud Complaint 
Portage Ln – Officer arrested a 54-year old W/M for Warrants 

 


